9-8 Wire and Cable
SPEC 55
Wire and cable
Applications
SPEC 55 wire is insulated with modified radiation
cross-linked ETFE polymer. It has a temperature rating
of -65°C to 200°C continuous using a silver plated
copper conductor, and combines the easy handling

Basic specification number
55   X   X   X   X   X-   Size-   X/X-   X
Part numbering system
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 14
Fax-on-demand Fax ID Description
US only (800) 260-9099 6010 Data sheet
Outside US (650) 257-2301 6250 RT-Spec 55A
2871 Shop handling
procedures
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. Wire and Cable  9-15
Typical ordering example 3 conductors, red, yellow, blue, 600 volt equipment wire with overall round braid, 20 AWG tinned conductor
and white jacket: total part number is 55A1131-20-2/4/6-9.
Ordering information A list of stock policy items can be identified by contacting the relevant Product Specialist or Sales Order Office.
Stock policy items are recognized by the use of a suffix, such as (300) defining the pack size, typically
55A0111-22-9(300). UK only.
SPEC 55 Part numbering system
Temperature rating Conductor material AWG range available Raychem part no. MIL-SPEC no.
600-V lightweight single-wall hookup wire, .152 mm (.006 inch) nominal wall
150°C Tin-coated copper 12–30 55A0111 M22759/32
200°C Silver-coated copper 12–28 55A0112 M22759/44
200°C Nickel-coated copper 12–28 55A0113 M22759/45
200°C Silver-coated high-strength alloy 20–30 55A0114 M22759/33
200°C Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 20–28 55A0116 M22759/46
600-V lightweight dual-wall airframe wire, .203 mm (.008 inch) nominal wall
150°C Tin-coated copper 6–26 55A0211
200°C Silver-coated copper 10–26 55A0212
200°C Nickel-coated copper 10–26 55A0213
200°C Silver-coated high-strength alloy 18–30 55A0214
200°C Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 16–26 55A0216
600-V dual-wall airframe wire, .254 mm (.010 inch) nominal wall
150°C Tin-coated copper 00–24 55A0811 M22759/34
200°C Silver-coated copper 00–26 55A0812 M22759/43
200°C Nickel-coated copper 00–26 55A0813 M22759/41
200°C Silver-coated high-strength alloy 20–26 55A0814 M22759/35
200°C Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 20–26 55A0816 M22759/42
600-V medium-weight dual-wall airframe wire, .381 mm (.015 inch) nominal wall
150°C Tin-coated copper 10–24 55A0711
200°C Silver-coated copper 16–24 55A0712
200°C Nickel-coated copper 16–24 55A0713
200°C Silver-coated high-strength alloy 16–24 55A0714
200°C Nickel-coated high-strength alloy 16–26 55A0716
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 15
9-16 Wire and Cable
SPEC 55 (cont’d.)
Wire and cable
SPEC 55 cable constructions
Number of Component Shield Part number
Construction components conductora materiala Light wt.b Medium wt.
Unshielded, 2–10 1 55*01X1-AWG-Y 55*08X1-AWG-Y
unjacketed 2 55*01X2-AWG-Y 55*08X2-AWG-Y
3 55*01X3-AWG-Y 55*08X3-AWG-Y
4 55*01X4-AWG-Y 55*08X4-AWG-Y
6 55*01X6-AWG-Y 55*48X6-AWG-Y
Unshielded, 2–10 1 55*41X1-AWG-Y 55*48X1-AWG-Y
unjacketed 2 55*41X2-AWG-Y 55*48X2-AWG-Y
3 55*41X3-AWG-Y 55*48X3-AWG-Y
4 55*41X4-AWG-Y 55*48X4-AWG-Y
6 55*41X6-AWG-Y 55*18X6-AWG-Y
Shielded 1–10 1 1 55*11X1-AWG-Y 55*18X1-AWG-Y
(round braid), 2 2 55*11X2-AWG-Y 55*18X2-AWG-Y
jacketed 3 3 55*11X3-AWG-Y 55*18X3-AWG-Y
4 1 55*11X4-AWG-Y 55*18X4-AWG-Y
6 3 55*11X6-AWG-Y 55*18X6-AWG-Y
Shielded 1–10 1 1 55*21X1-AWG-Y 55*28X1-AWG-Y
(flat braid), 2 1 55*21X2-AWG-Y 55*28X2-AWG-Y
jacketed 3 1 55*21X3-AWG-Y 55*28X3-AWG-Y
4 1 55*21X4-AWG-Y 55*28X4-AWG-Y
6 1 55*21X6-AWG-Y 55*28X6-AWG-Y
aType of conductor or shield material: bX = no. of wire components
1 = tin-coated copper Y = color code
2 = silver-coated copper For complete part number, see Part Numbering System on page 9-17.
3 = nickel-coated copper
4 = silver-coated high-strength copper alloy
6 = nickel-coated high-strength copper alloy
* = A or PC
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 16
Fax-on-demand Fax ID Description
US only (800) 260-9099 6010 Data sheet
Outside US (650) 257-2301 6250 RT-Spec 55A
2871 Shop handling
procedures
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. Wire and Cable  9-17
Military part no.
Raychem part no.
M27500 - AWG XX X X XX
NEMA WC-27500 Cable Part Numbering System
M275001-20SB3T23 = 55A1131-20-9/96/93-9
Example:
Jacket style and material
00 = no jacket
23 = crosslinked, modified ETFE, white
73 = double jacket crosslinked, modified ETFE, white
Shield material and style
U = no shield
T = tin-coated copper, round
J = tin-coated copper, flat
S = silver-coated copper, round
G = silver-coated copper, flat
N = nickel-coated copper, round
V = tin-coated copper, round, double shield
W = silver-coated copper, round, double shield
Number of components. 1 through 9; 10 components = 0.
Basic wire spec (MIL-W-81044) and slash sheet
SB = 32 = 55A0111
SC = 33 = 55A0114
SD = 34 = 55A0811
for 2 AWG and larger, use 55A8039
SE = 35 = 55A0814
SM = 41 = 55A0813
for 2 AWG and larger, use 55A8595
SN = 42 = 55A0816
SP = 43 = 55A0812
for 2 AWG and larger, use 55A6089
SR = 44 = 55A0112
SS = 45 = 55A0113
ST = 46 = 55A0116
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 17